
                                                       FP802-160398 
  

Page 1 of 2 
 

 
Materiel and Procurement Services 
200 Kent Street, Station 9W087 
Ottawa, Ontario 
K1A 0E6                   

 
  FP802-160398 

 
February 5, 2017 
 
 
Subject:   Invitation to Tender: FP802-160398 
 
Title:   Installation of Floating Docks at Carleton’s Wharf   
   
Work site location:  Carleton, Quebec 
 
ADDENDUM:   NO. 02 
 
Further to the above mentioned Invitation to Tender documentation previously posted on the Government 
Electronic Tendering Site (GETS), BuyandSell.gc.ca, Addendum (#02) is hereby issued.  
 
Department of Fisheries and Oceans  
 

Bid Closing Date: Tuesday, February 7, 2017 
Time: 14:00 Hours (2:00 pm) Eastern Standard Time (EST) 
RFP File No: FP802-160398 

 
 

QUESTIONS and ANSWERS 
 
 

21. Question from Bidder: 
We are aware that the question period is over, but we have the following IMPORTANT question: What is 
the permissible bearing capacity on the dock road? 
  
You will have to extend the closing date if you have to answer the question. 
 
DFO Answer 21: 
This question was answered in the first set of questions and posted to BuyandSell.gc.ca via addendum No. 
1. No extension shall be granted. 
 
 

22. Question from Bidder: 
I was wondering if clarification of the contaminated soil would be added as an addendum. 
In addition, will postponement of the bid submission occur since the addendum is still not issued? 
 
 
 
 



                                                       FP802-160398 
  

Page 2 of 2 
 

 
DFO Answer 22: 
This question was answered in the first set of questions and posted to BuyandSell.gc.ca 
via Addendum No. 1. No extension shall be granted. 
 
 

23. Question from Bidder: 
We are a supplier of treated wood and in the wooden section for the Carleton project 
you require the CSA-0322 standard with stamp on each piece. This standard applies to foundation wood 
for parts with a thickness of 2 inches or less with a retention of 10 kg / m3. This contradicts CCA 24 kg / 
m3 (marine treatment). 
 
Therefore stamp and certificate will not be issued to meet the specifications if you maintain this required 
point. 
 
 
DFO Answer 23: 
CSA-0322 applies to foundation wood, but the wood requested in the specification applies only to 
pontoons and not to foundations. So the stamp of CSA-0322 is not required. 
 
No changes to the specifications and no extension will be granted. 
 

 
 

All other Terms and Conditions for this requirement remain unchanged. 
 

 
Tenderers are to acknowledge this Addendum by signing in the space provided below and 
enclosing a copy of this document with their tender submission.  
 
 
Regards, 
 
Lynda Coulombe 
Senior Procurement Officer 
Tel: (613) 993-2839  
E-mail: Lynda.Coulombe@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 
 
 
 
RECEIPT ACKNOWLEDGED  
 
Name of Company___________________________________________  
 
Signature _______________________________________________________ 
 

 
 
 

mailto:Lynda.Coulombe@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

